bidder and our experience on past projects with Bancker Construction Corp., we find this contractor to be qualified 
in performing projects of similar size and complexity to this project.  We also find them to be responsible.  

Therefore, we recommend that the contract be awarded to Bancker Construction Corp. for THREE HUNDRED 
FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS ($348,000.00).  They can be reached as follows: Mr. 
Phillip M. Beyer, Vice President, 171 Freeman Avenue Islip, NY 11751, (631) 582-8880, (631) 582-3698 (fax). 

Should you have questions or require further information, please feel free to contact our office at (631) 756-8000